
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025703-2021 

Contract

LUV00996 The provision of services for formulation
development, clinical batch manufacture and
distribution of the active pharmaceutical ingredient
(API), Resveratrol: the COLO-PREVENT study

University of Leicester

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a187  

Published 14 October 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Leicester

University Road

Leicester

LE1 7RH

Contact

Anthony Midgley

Email

acm26@le.ac.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025703-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025703-2021
mailto:acm26@le.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1162522058

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://le.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://le.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LUV00996 The provision of services for formulation development, clinical batch
manufacture and distribution of the active pharmaceutical ingredient (API), Resveratrol: the
COLO-PREVENT study

Reference number

LUV00996

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

LUV00996 The provision of services for formulation development, clinical batch
manufacture and distribution of the active pharmaceutical ingredient (API), Resveratrol: the
COLO-PREVENT study

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,057,433

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LUV00996 The provision of services for formulation development, clinical batch
manufacture and distribution of the active pharmaceutical ingredient (API), Resveratrol: the
COLO-PREVENT study. COLO-PREVENT will assess whether intervention with the API
resveratrol is able to affect recurrence of colorectal adenomas within the NHS Bowel Cancer
Screening Programme.

Award of contract is dependent on: a)prior receipt by the University of an award letter from
the funder (CRUK) and b) a cap on the overall budget of £1,268,920 including VAT at 20%.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant experience and contract examples / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Project specific questions / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: The approach to ensure efficient and effective execution of contract
/ Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: The approach to working with third parties, delivering phases and
implementation plan / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Response to terms and conditions / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Lifetime cost of contract / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006678

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/006678-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catalent Nottingham Limited

8 Orchard Place, Nottingham Business Park

Nottingham

NG8 6PX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03397582

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,036,511

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.



Page 7 to 8

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=617556917

 GO Reference: GO-20211014-PRO-19074074

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

See VI.4.1 above

See VI.4.1 above

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

See VI.4.1 above

See above

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=617556917


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-04-30T09:09:05+0100
	TCPDF




